

---

**BID # 0044-15**

---

**RECONSTRUCTION OF SKATEPARK AT SEVEN PRESIDENTS OCEANFRONT PARK**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

6	A-tech Concrete; 11 Taylor Rd., Edison, NJ 08817 Jamali Developers, LLC; 238 Fresh Ponds Rd., Ste 100, Monroe Twp., NJ 08831 Kal Tech Engineering NJ, Inc.; 99 Morris Ave., Springfield, NJ 07081 Spohn Ranch, Inc.; 15131 Clark Ave., City of Industry, CA 91745 Tsivicos Enterprises, Inc.; 1420 9 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste 23, Neptune, NJ 07753 Your Way Construction, Inc.; 404 Coit St., Irvington, NJ 07111
---	---

A- TECH CONCRETE C

	A- TECH CONCRETE C	KAL TECH ENGR	NEER	TSI VI COS	ENTERPRI	YOUR WAY CONSTRUC	SPOHN RANCH	JAMALI DEVELOPERS			
00130000.00	30000.00	5000.00	5000.00	15000.00	15000.00	8450.00	8450.00	39886.00	39886.00	10006.00	10006.00
00210000.00	10000.00	1500.00	1500.00	10000.00	10000.00	.10	.10	10865.37	10865.37	6254.00	6254.00
00332500.00	32500.00	3500.00	3500.00	10000.00	10000.00	19872.00	19872.00	50675.00	50675.00	25015.00	25015.00
00428500.00	28500.00	1800.00	1800.00	10000.00	10000.00	6836.40	6836.40	31865.15	31865.15	6254.00	6254.00
005 13.50	30037.50	11.50	25587.50	14.00	31150.00	17.40	38715.00	12.00	26700.00	19.00	42275.00
00677500.00	77500.00	36000.00	36000.00	63963.00	63963.00	56152.90	56152.90	35975.00	35975.00	65038.00	65038.00
007 105.00	7875.00	40.00	3000.00	150.00	11250.00	81.30	6097.50	310.00	23250.00	32.00	2400.00
008 10.00	50300.00	6.50	32695.00	13.00	65390.00	6.94	34908.20	11.75	59102.50	16.00	80480.00
009 12.00	44280.00	9.00	33210.00	13.00	47970.00	8.45	31180.50	14.75	54427.50	16.00	59040.00
010 17.00	5440.00	10.00	3200.00	18.75	6000.00	17.55	5616.00	17.25	5520.00	44.00	14080.00
011 55.00	7700.00	75.00	10500.00	32.14	4499.60	40.00	5600.00	35.75	5005.00	26.00	3640.00
012 8750.00	8750.00	3007.50	3007.50	7500.00	7500.00	1.25	1.25	6886.00	6886.00	6254.00	6254.00
013 6500.00	6500.00	1000.00	1000.00	4600.00	4600.00	1.25	1.25	6296.25	6296.25	6254.00	6254.00
TOTALS	339382.50	160000.00	287322.60	213431.10	356453.77	326990.00					

PRICE AMOUNT %

001 1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	8450.00	8,450.00	1.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	39886.00	39,886.00	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	10006.00	10,006.00	1.000

----- LOW BID KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.

002 1 LS SITE PREPARATION

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	10000.00	10,000.00	1.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	1500.00	1,500.00	1.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	10000.00	10,000.00	1.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	.10	.10	1.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	10865.37	10,865.37	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	6254.00	6,254.00	1.000

----- LOW BID YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

003 1 LS DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF EXISTING SKATE EQUIP

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	32500.00	32,500.00	1.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	3500.00	3,500.00	1.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	10000.00	10,000.00	1.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	19872.00	19,872.00	1.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	50675.00	50,675.00	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	25015.00	25,015.00	1.000

----- LOW BID KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.

004 1 LS OTHER DEMOLITION

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	28500.00	28,500.00	4.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	1800.00	1,800.00	4.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	10000.00	10,000.00		4.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	6836.40	6,836.40		4.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	31865.15	31,865.15		4.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	6254.00	6,254.00		4.000
----- LOW BID KAL TECH ENGINEERING NJ INC.					

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
005	2225 SF FOOTINGS FOR NEW SKATEPARK EQUIPMENT				
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	13.50	30,037.50		2225.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING NJ INC.	11.50	25,587.50		2225.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	14.00	31,150.00		2225.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	17.40	38,715.00		2225.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	12.00	26,700.00		2225.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	19.00	42,275.00		2225.000
----- LOW BID KAL TECH ENGINEERING NJ INC.					

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
006	1 LS INSTALLATION OF SKATEPARK EQUIPMENT				
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	77500.00	77,500.00		1.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING NJ INC.	36000.00	36,000.00		1.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	63963.00	63,963.00		1.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	56152.90	56,152.90		1.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	35975.00	35,975.00		1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	65038.00	65,038.00		1.000
----- LOW BID SPOHN RANCH					

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
007	75 LF INSTALLATION OF VERTICAL AND MISC. CONCRETE				
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	105.00	7,875.00		75.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING NJ INC.	40.00	3,000.00		75.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	150.00	11,250.00		75.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	81.30	6,097.50		75.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

54696 SPOHN RANCH 310.00 23,250.00 75.000  
 56997 JAMALI DEVELOPERS 32.00 2,400.00 75.000  
 ----- LOW BID JAMALI DEVELOPERS

008 5030 SF INSTALLATION OF GREY CONCRETE FLOOR PLANES  
 00997 A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY 10.00 50,300.00 5030.000  
 04512 KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC. 6.50 32,695.00 5030.000  
 08740 TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC. 13.00 65,390.00 5030.000  
 09845 YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6.94 34,908.20 5030.000  
 54696 SPOHN RANCH 11.75 59,102.50 5030.000  
 56997 JAMALI DEVELOPERS 16.00 80,480.00 5030.000  
 ----- LOW BID KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.

009 3690 SF INSTALLATION COLORED CONCRETE FLOOR PLANES  
 00997 A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY 12.00 44,280.00 3690.000  
 04512 KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC. 9.00 33,210.00 3690.000  
 08740 TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC. 13.00 47,970.00 3690.000  
 09845 YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8.45 31,180.50 3690.000  
 54696 SPOHN RANCH 14.75 54,427.50 3690.000  
 56997 JAMALI DEVELOPERS 16.00 59,040.00 3690.000  
 ----- LOW BID YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

010 320 SF INSTALLATION OF ARTIFICIAL TURF  
 00997 A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY 17.00 5,440.00 320.000  
 04512 KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC. 10.00 3,200.00 320.000  
 08740 TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC. 18.75 6,000.00 320.000  
 09845 YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17.55 5,616.00 320.000  
 54696 SPOHN RANCH 17.25 5,520.00 320.000  
 56997 JAMALI DEVELOPERS 44.00 14,080.00 320.000  
 ----- LOW BID KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.

011 140 LF REPLACEMENT/REPAIR OF VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	55.00	7,700.00	140.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	75.00	10,500.00	140.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	32.14	4,499.60	140.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	40.00	5,600.00	140.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	35.75	5,005.00	140.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	26.00	3,640.00	140.000

LOW BID JAMALI DEVELOPERS

012 1 LS SITE RESTORATION

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	8750.00	8,750.00	1.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	3007.50	3,007.50	1.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	7500.00	7,500.00	1.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	1.25	1.25	1.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	6886.00	6,886.00	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	6254.00	6,254.00	1.000

LOW BID YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC

013 1 LS PUNCH LIST AND CLOSEOUT

00997	A-TECH CONCRETE COMPANY	6500.00	6,500.00	1.000
04512	KAL TECH ENGINEERING INC.	1000.00	1,000.00	1.000
08740	TSI VI COS ENTERPRISES, INC.	4600.00	4,600.00	1.000
09845	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC	1.25	1.25	1.000
54696	SPOHN RANCH	6296.25	6,296.25	1.000
56997	JAMALI DEVELOPERS	6254.00	6,254.00	1.000

LOW BID YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC